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to be called the Minnesota river bridge tax, and said tax when col-
lected shall not be used for any other purpose than that for which the
same was collected.

SEC. 4. Said bonds shall not be negotiated at less than par.
SEC. 5. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1885.

CHAPTER 139.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OF RAMSEY TO ISSUE BONDS IN
THE AID OF THE ERECTION OF AN ALMSHOUSE, ON THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER (}) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (}) OF SECTION NUMBER.
TWENTY-SEVEN (27), TOWNSHIP NUMBER TWENTY-NINE (29), RANGE.
NUMBER TWENTY-THREE (23).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the county of Ramsey is hereby authorized and em-
powered to issue and negotiate the bonds of the.county of Ramsey for
the amount and for the purpose hereinafter named: For the erection
of an almshouse upon the northeast quarter (J) of the northeast quarter
(0 of section number twenty-seven (27), township number twenty-nine
(29), range number twenty three (23). To an amount not exceeding
twenty-five thousand (25,000) dollars.

SEC. 2. Said bonds shall be of the denominations of one thousand
(1,000) dollars each, with'interest coupons attached, and shall be payable
in thirty (30) years after their date, with interest at a rate nob to exceed
five (5) per cent per annum, payable semi-annually at the financial
agency of the city of Saint Paul in the city of New York, and none of
said bonds shall be negotiated or sold for less than par.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its.
passage.

Approved February 26, 1885.


